

## **RESOLUTION 3-13-S**

## AMENDED 14-S

## A Resolution Adopting Graduation Recognition For Elected/Appointed SGA Officials

**WHEREAS**, The Student Government Association is the official student governing body of National Park Community College;

**WHEREAS**, The Officers of the Student Government Association who complete their elected or appointed term spend numerous hours volunteering both on and off campus:

**WHEREAS**, The Officers of the Student Government Association who complete their elected or appointed term benefit everyone in the school and the community;

**WHEREAS**, having recognition in the graduation program and graduation cords presented upon graduation would be signs of recognition for all the time and energy spent to better our school and community;

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, the Student Government Association accepts the recommendation of the Constitution and Bylaws Committee and approves the Resolution Adopting Graduation Recognition for Student Government Officers who complete their elected or appointed term;

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, the Student Government Association directs an elected official of the Student Government Association to submit a signed fully executed copy of this resolution to the President of National Park Community College.

Adopted by the Student Government Association on the 5th day of May, 2014  We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Student Government Association:  Signature Student Body President  Signature Student Body Vice-President	
We hereunto set our hands in witness and confidence of Government Association:	ertification of the adoption of this resolution by the Stude
 Signature SGA Advisor Sue Burris	Signature SGA Advisor Melony Ritter